e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 339770 F W 339770 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
| [~
' 7335770 1 | A “[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED D1 APPLICATOR il A ISRV CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 f.7
| — | 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
| 7—1339770 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS = -
| 7—13339770 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =
| L
| SIS
| — | 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
: - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) [D PLATE | B6
| 5 | D
: - | 1 9869501 WASHFR, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| - |7 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MEXE) RAM B3
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - | [ 180.3-49 SCR, OKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b2
| TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE b
| — 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L 50
| CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE =
|
| WIRE 2.29 [.090 INJ F 0. 40mm®—0.80mm? /4 -1 2] 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16)HOLD DOWN | 58
| g INSUL | 3.30 [.130 INJ F 1.50-3.00 [.059-.118 IN] /5 - | 5|5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - F"ﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION .. - 2 2 1-18025-2 SCR, SHC (MAXT12)5LUG BLADE] 5B

= L] 55
| = 4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN1(C = 408-8323
: - - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG o4 |
| 2 TERMINAL - - T FEED - 2] 2 9869651 NUT,HEX SL (M4YDRAG STUD | 53
: = APPL SPEC 114-3118 - k::; 21.30 [.840 INJ -1 2712 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 50
8 — N 5
| - TERMINALS APPLIED Py A
s e o R 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| ?E 140760 = - - = @ 48
: v _ _ _ _ _ - ] ] 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - | | 1338621 APFLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b
| - - N N - D — 1 1 £301971—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - g — | 1 13209981 RAM 44
| - - - - - - | 1 £I0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 ] ¢
: - - N N - - | 1 BI0124—1 WASHER, RAM 42
| _ _ _ _ _ - | | A=180024-k SCREW, BHC (M&8XZ25) CRIMPER 47
| — |7 1 D3241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 1%%;% i}fz:j CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND -] 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: NG . LENGTH LIN] - | 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - | 1 D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 0. 80mm .42 +0.05 [.056 +.002 INJ] |[2-354779-2 [.3100] — : = S ESYY =
| 0.60mm? 1.35 +0.05 [.053 +.002 INJ |2-354779-8 [.3130] 34
| 0.50mm? 1.29 +0.05 [.051 +£.002 IN] |3-354779-3 [.3155] 33
I ) 0. 40mm? 1.24 £0.05 [.043 £.002 IN] |3-354779-7 [.3175) i N RS WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 (]
| - 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4XZ20) SHEAR PL 317
| - - - 30
| - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER Pk
| 5 - - - — | 1 3-6904571 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
| S - - - — | 1 2406391 STRIPPER D7
| <
| 1 B - B 26
: -1 2712 13209061 DRAG, S5TUD D5
| — - - - — | 1 13209951 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: s _ _ _ - | 1 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| o L - - : - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG D2
B 21 | B
: Fﬁ% * _ _ ~ w w 1338665~ DRAG, STOCK 20

< _ _ _

| L 14

)
: _ - - - 2] 2 13386635 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 S5CR,BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
| /I\| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 1 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 15
| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY. 1>
| ) 14
: g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — : SRR SPACER. TolD Do =
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : SEEVT SPRING. HoLD DO =
| J— J—
: gig WIRE RANGE QUOTED 15 APPLICATOR RANGE AND NOT THAT OF THE TERMINAL. W W W Salhubl PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
| . gfg INSULATION RANGE SHOWN 15 THAT OF THE APPLICATOR N 1 £90495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR e
B NOT THAT OF THE TERMINAL. NP2 ] EEEETE ANVIL -
| s N 1 E30474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
: 2| & - | 1 D-4558930- 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
| | - | 1 1-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADFE 5
| . - | 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “l N T 2] 5-683453-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] g - | 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: = N1 2 ] 1 -456406-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| : VIEW B ROTATED 130° —771=71 =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
: POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ «8— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ - _ FIN -
I E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ | |
| § TOLERANCES UMNLESS
| = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PR (o oust s ZOARECE feer ryeo EL |
: EE I o0 ; itg BEE Jir: CHE - REL ©3IJUNOS %M% Hzrrisburg, Paw] 71053608
| % % A 3 plLC DEC ;_ - LW LOF THAUSE
I é g ANGLES + — MNAME - M CHNE SREF
| e e e, END FEED HD=1 APPLILCATOR [HDZ1 APPL
| = & SEE ECO-05-003373 LJL |[JUNOS SCALE SHEET REV
| @ 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE STEl TR T REvision RecornamE | oate | ConntERERE T e TR - D) |re? V3397 Y& Tor1 | &
| AMP 1756 REV 3-32 TN BE ) CAGE CODE — RESTRICTED TO
; g T CSUS [IRET e | 5 5 B 4 3 56776 | CUSTOMER AND_ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z




